
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004533-2023 

Tender

Tier 2 Adult Behavioural Weight Management Service

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004533
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03989b  
Published 14 February 2023, 2:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Contact

Chloe Rennard

Email

chloe.rennard@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3005551375

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004533-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004533-2023
mailto:chloe.rennard@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hants.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://hants.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tier 2 Adult Behavioural Weight Management Service

Reference number

AS20076

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council are seeking qualified suppliers to provide Tier 2 Adult
Behavioural Weight Management services across the county. 

The aim of the Service is to provide equitable, effective and evidence-based programmes
to enable adults in the Hampshire County Council jurisdiction to achieve and sustain
weight loss in order to benefit their current and future health. The Service will be free of
charge to all residents who meet the eligibility criteria.

Interested organisations should register with the Hampshire County Council e-tendering
system at the following address: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home. The
details for this particular tender can be found using reference AS20076.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,460,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Service is to provide equitable, effective and evidence-based programmes
to enable adults in the Hampshire County Council jurisdiction to achieve and sustain
weight loss in order to benefit their current and future health. The Service will be free of
charge to all residents who meet the eligibility criteria.

We recommend that you refer to the e-tendering guidance for suppliers which can be
found by clicking on 'Information for Suppliers' at the top of the In-Tend home page.

If your organisation is not registered on the Hampshire In-tend portal, please go to the
website stated above and click on the 'Register' tab - registration is free.

Logging into In-Tend (once registered)

- To view this opportunity please click on 'Tenders' then 'Current' and then scroll down to
the project - 'Tier 2 Adult Behavioural Weight Management' or search via the project
reference 'AS20076'.

- Selecting 'View Details' on the relevant opportunity

- Clicking the 'Express Interest' tab

- Following the on-screen instructions

Receiving Notification Emails

To ensure you receive email alerts and notifications from our system, please add the
email domain '@intend.co.uk' to your Safe Senders list.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £1,460,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an option to extend this contract for a further 12 months, making contract 48
months in total.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001577

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 March 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 March 2023

Local time

2:05pm

/Notice/001577-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hampshire County Council

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-09T04:02:57+0100
	TCPDF




